Communication Engineers Pvt. Ltd.
11/11 Sector III, Rajindra Nagar, Sahibabad – 201005, State: Uttar Pradesh State Code: 09, INDIA Tel: +91 120 4212415, Fax: +91 120 4562656
Email: bnncom@gmail.comWebsite: www.bnncom.com
BATTERY BANK
BB-12V-15V
Features
• 12V/15V External Battery Pack
• Capacity 0.3A, 3.6W
• Charging Time : 2 Hrs
• Operating Temperature 0-45°
• Size: 157x90x60
• Weight : 530g
• Power Indicator : LED
Description
The BB-12V-15V is a portable battery bank to provide
12V and 15 V DC Supply for supplying to commercial
electronic devices. The battery bank used lithium ion
cells(Dry Cell) and has a capacity of 0.3A, 3.6W. This
battery can be charged using a 12-24V DC power
adapter. The battery pack comes with one BB-12V-15V
battery + AC Charger.
Built-in IC chip will prevent battery pack from over
charge and short circuit.
Warning:
Li-ion battery is very sensitive to charging
characteristics and may explode or burn if mishandled
Charge only use a charger supplied for this battery. Do
not dispose in a fire or water.
Storage:
Charge or discharge the battery to approximately 50%
of capacity before storage. Charge the battery to
approximately 50% of capacity at least once every six
months. Disconnect the battery and store it separately
from the product.
Specifications*
Model BB-12-15V
Capacity 0.3A, 3.6W
Outputs 12V, 15V
Indicator Power/LED
Operating Temp 0-45°
Storage Temp -20° to 40°
Size 157x90x60mm
Weight 530g
Protection Over-Charge
Short Circuit
Battery Cell Lithium-ion(Dry Cell)
Charging Time 2 hrs
* Nominal values, subject to change without notice.